

CHESHIRE  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO:  
 ROUTES 68/70

STATE PROJECT NO: 0025-0140

CULVERT REPLACEMENT ON ROUTES 68 & 70 OVER THE FARMINGTON CANAL

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2011 No. of Bidders: 12				MASTROBATTISTO INC				SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC				ROTHA CONTR CO INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0000372A	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF FIRE EQUIPMENT	est.		11000.00	11000.00	11000.00	11000.00	11000.00	11000.00	11000.00	11000.00	11000.00	11000.00		
0020763A	DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENTS	ton	788	89.00	70132.00	110.00	86680.00	90.00	70920.00						
0101000A	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY	l.s.		2600.00	2600.00	12000.00	12000.00	3000.00	3000.00						
0101117A	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING	c.y.	1050	30.00	31500.00	25.00	26250.00	7.00	7350.00						
0101128A	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA	l.s.		7501.30	7501.30	45000.00	45000.00	30000.00	30000.00						
0101130A	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION	ton	79	100.00	7900.00	100.00	7900.00	16.00	1264.00						
0101180A	EMERGENCY NOTIFICATION SIGNS	l.s.		5000.00	5000.00	1500.00	1500.00	800.00	800.00						
0101181A	EMERGENCY SPILL EQUIPMENT	l.s.		5000.00	5000.00	500.00	500.00	400.00	400.00						
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		20000.00	20000.00	57000.00	57000.00	5000.00	5000.00						
0202002	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	600	18.00	10800.00	18.85	11310.00	28.00	16800.00						
0202315A	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS	ton	394	35.00	13790.00	39.25	15464.50	36.00	14184.00						
0202318A	MANAGEMENT OF REUSABLE CONTROLLED MATERIAL	c.y.	263	50.00	13150.00	10.00	2630.00	31.00	8153.00						
0202501	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	100	10.00	1000.00	12.60	1260.00	12.00	1200.00						
0202502	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	s.y.	1650	10.00	16500.00	7.50	12375.00	5.00	8250.00						
0203002	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	795	22.00	17490.00	29.15	23174.25	28.00	22260.00						
0204151A	HANDLING WATER	l.s.		10900.00	10900.00	40000.00	40000.00	50000.00	50000.00						
0204210A	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER	est.		53000.00	53000.00	53000.00	53000.00	53000.00	53000.00						
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	25	10.00	250.00	15.00	375.00	45.00	1125.00						
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	35	105.00	3675.00	75.00	2625.00	41.00	1435.00						
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	130	25.00	3250.00	15.00	1950.00	45.00	5850.00						
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	900	2.00	1800.00	3.00	2700.00	9.00	8100.00						
0210300A	OIL ABSORBENT BOOM	l.f.	40	20.00	800.00	50.00	2000.00	50.00	2000.00						

CHESHIRE  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO:  
 ROUTES 68/70

STATE PROJECT NO: 0025-0140

CULVERT REPLACEMENT ON ROUTES 68 & 70 OVER THE FARMINGTON CANAL

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2011  
 No. of Bidders: 12

MASTROBATTISTO INC

SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC

ROTHA CONTR CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	MASTROBATTISTO INC		SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC		ROTHA CONTR CO INC		
			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0210301A	OIL ABSORBENT BLANKET	l.f.	200	1 00	200 00	10 00	2000 00	1 00	200 00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		2000 00	2000 00	2000 00	2000 00	2000 00	2000 00
0213012	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	122	30 00	3660 00	40 00	4880 00	70 00	8540 00
0216002	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	530	30 00	15900 00	40 00	21200 00	45 00	23850 00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	350	4 00	1400 00	4 00	1400 00	7 00	2450 00
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	300	35 00	10500 00	50 00	15000 00	55 00	16500 00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	90	3 00	270 00	9 90	891 00	10 00	900 00
0406303	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS	l.f.	100	30 00	3000 00	15 00	1500 00	15 00	1500 00
0406442	SUPERPAVE 0.500''	ton	370	140 00	51800 00	132 00	48840 00	130 00	48100 00
0406444	SUPERPAVE 1.0 INCH	ton	370	150 00	55500 00	132 00	48840 00	130 00	48100 00
0507001	TYPE ''C'' CATCH BASIN	ea.	2	2000 00	4000 00	3000 00	6000 00	2500 00	5000 00
0507201	TYPE ''C-L'' CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	2000 00	2000 00	3000 00	3000 00	2500 00	2500 00
0507758	RESET MANHOLE (STORM)	ea.	2	1000 00	2000 00	300 00	600 00	1400 00	2800 00
0601001	CLASS ''A'' CONCRETE	c.y.	40	450 00	18000 00	480 00	19200 00	450 00	18000 00
0601020A	STAMPED CONCRETE	s.f.	440	15 00	6600 00	24 20	10648 00	20 00	8800 00
0601091A	SIMULATED STONE MASONRY	s.y.	37	119 00	4403 00	193 60	7163 20	200 00	7400 00
0601098A	7' X 5' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	l.f.	210	400 00	84000 00	500 00	105000 00	460 00	96600 00
0601201	CLASS ''F'' CONCRETE	c.y.	37	615 00	22755 00	527 00	19499 00	1800 00	66600 00
0601548	CONCRETE PEDESTALS	ea.	2	1200 00	2400 00	2000 00	4000 00	700 00	1400 00
0602001	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	5350	1 10	5885 00	1 55	8292 50	2 00	10700 00
0602910A	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS	ea.	16	150 00	2400 00	65 00	1040 00	100 00	1600 00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	370	50 00	18500 00	25 50	9435 00	40 00	14800 00
0651011	12'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	50	60 00	3000 00	87 80	4390 00	35 00	1750 00
0651013	18'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	45	60 00	2700 00	94 10	4234 50	45 00	2025 00
0651015	24'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	76	60 00	4560 00	103 80	7888 80	65 00	4940 00

CHESHIRE  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO:  
 ROUTES 68/70

STATE PROJECT NO: 0025-0140

CULVERT REPLACEMENT ON ROUTES 68 & 70 OVER THE FARMINGTON CANAL

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2011  
 No. of Bidders: 12

MASTROBATTISTO INC

SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC

ROTHA CONTR CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	MASTROBATTISTO INC		SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC		ROTHA CONTR CO INC		
			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.	15	60.00	900.00	55.00	825.00	40.00	600.00
0707001	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.	221	35.00	7735.00	33.60	7425.60	35.00	7735.00
0708001	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.	48	15.00	720.00	47.25	2268.00	25.00	1200.00
0725002	BAGGED STONE	c.f.	40	25.00	1000.00	25.00	1000.00	2.00	80.00
0813021	6'' GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.	370	25.00	9250.00	35.00	12950.00	55.00	20350.00
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	80	5.00	400.00	16.50	1320.00	17.00	1360.00
0816001	GRANITE SLOPE CURBING	l.f.	105	50.00	5250.00	35.00	3675.00	60.00	6300.00
0822001	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	180	25.00	4500.00	35.00	6300.00	40.00	7200.00
0822002	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	120	10.00	1200.00	10.00	1200.00	10.00	1200.00
0913952A	PROTECTIVE FENCE (5' HIGH)	l.f.	90	10.00	900.00	75.90	6831.00	90.00	8100.00
0913984A	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE	l.f.	600	10.00	6000.00	4.30	2580.00	3.50	2100.00
0921001	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	10	10.00	100.00	22.00	220.00	200.00	2000.00
0921008A	BRICK SIDEWALK	s.f.	615	15.00	9225.00	26.25	16143.75	12.00	7380.00
0922500	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.	160	50.00	8000.00	40.00	6400.00	70.00	11200.00
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton	1	100.00	100.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
0944001	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	1900	5.00	9500.00	4.00	7600.00	6.00	11400.00
0949000	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.	278	7.00	1946.00	5.25	1459.50	4.50	1251.00
0949085	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 18''-24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	7	30.00	210.00	17.75	124.25	50.00	350.00
0949089	COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 18''- 24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	10	30.00	300.00	17.75	177.50	45.00	450.00

CHESHIRE  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO:  
 ROUTES 68/70

STATE PROJECT NO: 0025-0140

CULVERT REPLACEMENT ON ROUTES 68 & 70 OVER THE FARMINGTON CANAL

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2011 No. of Bidders: 12				MASTROBATTISTO INC				SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC				ROTHA CONTR CO INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
0949098	CORNUS SERICEA, REDOSIER DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.	30	40.00	1200.00	16.20	486.00	50.00	1500.00						
0949222	ILEX GLABRA INKBERRY 18''-24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	15	40.00	600.00	15.25	228.75	45.00	675.00						
0949226	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 18''- 24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	20	40.00	800.00	13.05	261.00	45.00	900.00						
0949292	ALNUS INCANA, SPECKLED ALDER 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.	31	40.00	1240.00	13.15	407.65	35.00	1085.00						
0949711	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	14	700.00	9800.00	255.00	3570.00	220.00	3080.00						
0949719	CORNUS FLORIDA FLOWERING DOGWOOD 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	1	700.00	700.00	220.00	220.00	220.00	220.00						
0949833	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2 1/2''- 3'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	4	1400.00	5600.00	326.00	1304.00	340.00	1360.00						
0949979	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2 1/2''- 3'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	3	1400.00	4200.00	420.00	1260.00	340.00	1020.00						
0949986	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.	4	1400.00	5600.00	435.00	1740.00	440.00	1760.00						
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	1900	2.00	3800.00	1.00	1900.00	2.00	3800.00						
0952051A	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION	s.y.	410	20.00	8200.00	4.00	1640.00	11.00	4510.00						
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	6	2200.00	13200.00	2000.00	12000.00	3000.00	18000.00						
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		95000.00	95000.00	95000.00	95000.00	95000.00	95000.00						
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	280	50.00	14000.00	55.00	15400.00	50.00	14000.00						
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		5000.00	5000.00	17000.00	17000.00	1000.00	1000.00						
0974000	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.f.	30	300.00	9000.00	60.00	1800.00	22.00	660.00						

CHESHIRE  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO:  
 ROUTES 68/70

STATE PROJECT NO: 0025-0140

CULVERT REPLACEMENT ON ROUTES 68 & 70 OVER THE FARMINGTON CANAL

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2011 No. of Bidders: 12				MASTROBATTISTO INC		SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC		ROTHA CONTR CO INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		60000.00	60000.00	5000.00	5000.00	100000.00	100000.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	1000	1.00	1000.00	.85	850.00	1.00	1000.00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	20	10.00	200.00	14.05	281.00	35.00	700.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	32	10.00	320.00	86.35	2763.20	70.00	2240.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	7	130.00	910.00	115.50	808.50	200.00	1400.00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		10000.00	10000.00	15000.00	15000.00	3000.00	3000.00
1008465A	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT	l.f.	311	20.00	6220.00	25.00	7775.00	8.00	2488.00
1010002	HANDHOLE	ea.	1	1500.00	1500.00	1200.00	1200.00	700.00	700.00
1205207	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.	16	15.00	240.00	20.00	320.00	10.00	160.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	13	60.00	780.00	22.00	286.00	50.00	650.00
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.	1150	12	138.00	20	230.00	20	230.00
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.	1300	12	156.00	20	260.00	20	260.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	1150	35	402.50	70	805.00	70	805.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	1300	35	455.00	70	910.00	70	910.00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	2100	10	210.00	1.20	2520.00	1.20	2520.00
1212001	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.	1400	1.00	1400.00	1.55	2170.00	1.60	2240.00
1212002	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.	1400	1.00	1400.00	1.55	2170.00	1.60	2240.00
1214002	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.	3200	1.00	3200.00	2.30	7360.00	2.50	8000.00

CHESHIRE

FEDERAL PROJECT NO:

STATE PROJECT NO: 0025-0140

ROUTES 68/70

CULVERT REPLACEMENT ON ROUTES 68 & 70 OVER THE FARMINGTON CANAL

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 01/19/2011  
 No. of Bidders: 12

MASTROBATTISTO INC

SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC

ROTHA CONTR CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	450	1.10	495.00	19.00	8550.00	20.00	9000.00
1301082A	8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN)	l.f.	36	40.00	1440.00	150.00	5400.00	65.00	2340.00
1507000A	PROTECTION AND SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES	l.s.		5000.00	5000.00	3000.00	3000.00	1.00	1.00
1801000	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB.	ea.	3	200.00	600.00	304.00	912.00	1.00	3.00
1801001	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB.	ea.	3	200.00	600.00	304.00	912.00	1.00	3.00
1801002	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB.	ea.	9	200.00	1800.00	304.00	2736.00	1.00	9.00
1807010	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.	3	200.00	600.00	325.00	975.00	400.00	1200.00
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.	3	350.00	1050.00	325.00	975.00	400.00	1200.00
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.	9	350.00	3150.00	350.00	3150.00	400.00	3600.00
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.	6	350.00	2100.00	350.00	2100.00	400.00	2400.00
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.	6	350.00	2100.00	350.00	2100.00	400.00	2400.00
					987113.80		1088871.45		1110671.00

